



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 8899 OF 2021

Kalpana Suraj Jagtap ... **Petitioner**
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... **Respondents**

Mr. Rajeshwar G. Panchal, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. R. P. Kadam, AGP for Respondent No.1/State.

Mr.S. S. Panchpor a/w. Mr. Ratan L. Adhe, Advocate for the Respondent No.2.

**CORAM: S.V. GANGAPURWALA, ACTING CJ &
S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.**

DATED : DECEMBER 19, 2022

P.C.

1. It is submitted that the respondent No.2 have filed affidavit. The same does not seem to be tagged with the file. The Registry to take steps to tag the said affidavit.
2. A copy of the affidavit is served upon the learned Advocate for the petitioner.
3. Place the matter on **30th January 2023**.

(S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.) (ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE)