



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8899 OF 2021

Sou. Kalpana Suraj JagtapPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thou PrincipalRESPONDENT
Secretary, Home Dept

Mr. Pramod Yadav i/b Mr. Rajeshwar Ganesh Panchal for
Petitioner

Mr. M. M. Pabale, AGP for State

Mr. S. S. Panchpor, for Respondent No.2

CORAM : HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE, JJ

DATE : 17th April, 2023

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 19/06/2023 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)