



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.8899 OF 2021

Kalpana Suraj JagtapPetitioner

V/S

The State of MaharashtraRespondents

...

Mr. Pramod Yadav i/b Mr. Rajeshwar G. Panchal for the Petitioner.

Mr. N.K. Rajpurohit, AGP for Respondent No.1-State.

Mr. S.S. Panchpor a/w Mr. G.D. Tamboli for Respondent No.2.

...

**CORAM: DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR &
SANDEEP V. MARNE, JJ.**

DATE : JULY 20, 2023.

P.C.:

An adjournment is sought on account of nonavailability of the learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioner.

2 List again on 17 August 2023.

SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, J.