



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.8899 OF 2021

Sou.Kalpana Suraj Jagtap ... Petitioner
V/s.
State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr.Mohan Rawat a/w. Mr.Sarang Gundajwar i/b. Mr.R.G. Panchal,
Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr.N.K. Rajpurohit, AGP for Respondent No.1 – State.

Mr.Ashish P. Agarkar i/b. Mr.S.S. Patwardhan, Advocate for
Respondent No.2.

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR, AND
SMT.MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATE : 17 August 2023.

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for Respondent No.2,
stand over to **12 September 2023.**

(SMT.MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)