



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 8899 OF 2021

Sou. Kalpana Suraj Jagtap

...Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra and Ors.

...Respondents

YUGANDHARA  
SHARAD  
PATIL

Digitally signed  
by  
YUGANDHARA  
SHARAD PATIL  
Date:  
2024.02.12  
10:54:02 +0530

.....  
Mr. R.G. Panchal ( through V.C.) a/w Mr. K.S. Jadhav for the  
Petitioner

Mr.V.M. Mali, AGP for Respondent No. 1.

Mr. S.S. Panchpor for Respondent No. 2.

.....

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR &  
M.M.SATHAYE, JJ.**

**DATE : 6 FEBRUARY 2024**

**P.C.:**

. Petitioner who has filed the complaint under Prevention of Sexual Harassment of Women at Workplace (Prevention, Prohibition and Redressal) Act, 2013 against Respondent No. 3, has filed this Petition making a grievance that, after, committee appointed by the Respondent-Board, had found Respondent No. 3 guilty, a second committee was appointed. This procedure according to Petitioner is not contemplated in law.

2. Issue notice to Respondent No. 3 returnable on **19 March**



2024. Apart from usual mode of service, the Petitioner is permitted to serve private notice through Registered Post A.D./ Speed Post/ Email and file affidavit of service before the returnable date.

(M.M.SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)