



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 8899 OF 2021

Sou. Kalpana Suraj Jagtap

...Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra And Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Rajeshwar E. Panchal, for Petitioner.

Mr. S.S. Panchpar, for Respondent No.2.

Mr. V.M. Mali, AGP for Respondent/State.

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR &
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 19 MARCH 2024

P.C.:

. The Court notice issued to Respondent No. 3 has not been served because the Petitioner has not supplied spare copy. The spare copy be supplied within a period of one week. The notice is returnable on **2 May 2024**.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)