



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 8899 OF 2021

Sou. Kalpana Suraj Jagtap ..Petitioner  
**Versus**  
The State of Maharashtra and Ors. ...Respondents

\*\*\*\*

Mr. R.G. Panchal a/w Sarang Gundajwar for the Petitioner.  
Mr. S.B. Kalel, AGP for the Respondent No.1/State.  
Mr. S.S. Panchpor a/w Aashay Rabade for Respondent No.2.

\*\*\*\*

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR AND  
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

**DATE : 27 JUNE 2024**

**P.C. :**

. The Registry has endorsed that the address of Respondent No.3 has changed and the new address is also given.

2. We grant leave to the Petitioner to serve the Respondent No.3 on the new address.

3. The learned counsel for the Respondent No.2 states that pendency of the petition would be informed to Respondent No.3 who is working with the Respondent No.2/Board. Stand over to **22 July 2024.**

**(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)**

**(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)**

SNEHA  
NITIN  
CHAVAN

Digitally signed  
by SNEHA  
NITIN CHAVAN  
Date: 2024.06.28  
11:21:05 +0530