



Trupti

32-wp-8899-2021.doc

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 8899 OF 2021

Sou Kalpana Suraj Jagtap ... Petitioner

versus

The State of Maharashtra and Others ... Respondents

.....

Mr.R.G.Panchal for the Petitioner (through VC).

Mr.S.B.Kalel, AGP for the Respondent -State.

Mr.S.S.Panchpor for Respondent No.2.

Ms.P.J.Gavhane for Respondent No.3.

.....

CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR &
M. M. SATHAYE, JJ.

DATED : 22 JULY 2024

P.C.:

The learned Counsel appears for Respondent No.3 and seeks time to take instructions and file reply.

2. Stand over to **19 August 2024**.
3. Reply/ rejoinder to be filed before the next date.

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)